

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative White to Engrossed House Bill No. 38 by
Representative White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert
3 "R.S. 47:293(3), relative to"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "deduction" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete
6 lines 5 and 6 in their entirety and insert a semi-colon ";" and insert "to provide for certain
7 limitations;"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert the following:

10 "Section 1. R.S. 47:293(3) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as
11 follows:"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13 On page 1, line 18, after "deductions" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
14 insert the following:

15 "allowed on the taxpayer's federal tax return for the taxable period exceed the
16 amount of the federal standard deductions which deduction that is"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

18 On page 1, at the end of line 20, delete the period "." and insert a colon ":"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 Delete page 2 and page 3 in their entirety and insert the following:

21 (a) For tax years beginning during calendar year 2007, fifty-seven and one
22 half percent of such excess federal itemized personal deductions.

23 (b) For tax years beginning during calendar year 2008, sixty-five percent of
24 such excess federal itemized personal deductions.

25 (c) For ~~all~~ tax years beginning on and after January 1, 2009, and ending on
26 or before December 31, 2015, one hundred percent of such excess federal itemized
27 personal deductions.

28 (d) For all tax years beginning on and after January 1, 2016, one hundred
29 percent of such excess federal itemized personal deductions. However, for purposes
30 of this Paragraph, for all tax periods beginning on and after January 1, 2016, the term

1 "excess federal itemized personal deductions" shall not include the federal itemized
2 deduction for state individual income taxes and state and local sales and use taxes
3 paid by a taxpayer."

4 * * *"
5 AMENDMENT NO. 7

6 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, delete "Section 5." and insert "Section 2."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 8

8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 3, delete "Section 6." and insert "Section 3."